
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 
 TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: E-18-004794-C 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  17-APR-18

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

Connector Housings 
 

 
Description of Changes 

TE was recently made aware that Dechlorane Plus, a chlorinated Flame Retardant, was added to the REACH SvHC candidate list by ECHA in January 2018. As a result, one of 
our PA66-GF0-V0 resins is no longer being produced. The part numbers listed are produced from this PA66 nylon. TE is taking swift actions to substitute this nylon with a 
REACH compliant version with similar and improved properties. To help prevent customer line stoppages, all impacted part numbers will transition to this new resin with a 
running change on or after 4/16/18. We have completed various testing prior to the resin change including UL which will be available upon request. 

 

 
Reason for Cancellation: 

You can ignore this original PCN and we will issue a new PCN that more clearly identifies our latest plan to support customers through the discontinuance of this resin. 

 
 
 

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number 
Part Discontinued per 

PCN 
1-480416-7 NO 
1-521498-0 NO 
1-521498-2 NO 
1969186-1 NO 
1969232-1 NO 
1969232-4 NO 
1969295-1 NO 
1969422-1 NO 
1969705-1 NO 
1969706-1 NO 
520987-4 NO 
521498-7 NO 
521498-9 NO 
521785-1 NO 
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Difference 

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
1969186 1969186-1 B3 
480416 1-480416-7 AC8 
520987 520987-4 K14 
521498 1-521498-0 M13 
521785 521785-1 C3 
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